combined condensed financial statements. Any revisions to the purchase price allocation are not expected to have a
material impact on the statements of income.

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information is for informational purposes only and does not
purport to represent what the Company�s actual results would have been if the acquisition had been completed as of the
dates indicated above, or that may be achieved in the future. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed statements
of income do not include the effects of any contemplated cost savings from operating efficiencies or synergies that
may result from the acquisition.

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements, including the notes thereto, should be read in
conjunction with the Company�s historical financial statements included in the Company�s annual report on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 2012 filed on February 22, 2013.

-23-

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

ASTRONICS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands)

As of December 31, 2012

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Astronics Peco, Inc. Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 7,380 $ 4,552 $ 26,737 B, C, D,E $ 38,669
Accounts Receivable, net 45,473 6,319 �  51,792
Inventories 48,624 12,005 4,960 G 65,589
Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets 6,533 1,548 (2,086) B, G, J 5,995
Assets from Discontinued Operations �  2,763 (2,763) A �

Total current assets 108,010 27,187 26,848 162,045
Property, Plant and Equipment, net 53,537 3,232 1,956 H 58,725
Deferred Income Tax Assets 9,019 �  (685) H 8,334
Other Assets 2,977 2,825 (109) B, C 5,693
Purchased Intangible Assets, net 16,523 �  68,800 I 85,323
Goodwill 21,923 �  43,988 I 65,911

Total Assets $ 211,989 $ 33,244 $ 140,798 $ 386,031

(Continued on next page)

-24-

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

ASTRONICS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands)

(Continued from previous page)

As of December 31, 2012

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Astronics Peco, Inc. Adjustments Combined

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Current Maturities of Long-term Debt $ 9,268 $ �  $ 1,322 C,D $ 10,590
Accounts Payable 10,592 3,267 �  13,859
Accrued Expenses 15,634 3,257 (1,870) B, H, J 17,021
Customer Advanced Payments and Deferred
Revenue 12,286 �  �  12,286
Other Current Liabilities 188 �  �  188
Liabilities from Discontinued Operations �  242 (242) A �

Total current liabilities 47,968 6,766 (790) 53,944
Long�term Debt 20,715 �  168,100 C, D 188,815
Other Long-term Liabilities 18,172 1,664 (1,629) B 18,207

Total Liabilities 86,855 8,430 165,681 260,966

Stockholders� Equity:
Common Stock* 174 561 (561) F 174
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (4,783) �  �  (4,783)
Other Shareholders� Equity 129,743 24,253 (24,322) A, C. F 129,674

Total Stockholders� Equity 125,134 24,814 (24,883) 125,065

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 211,989 $ 33,244 $ 140,798 $ 386,031

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

* The above information on common stock has been adjusted to reflect the impact of the twenty percent distribution
of Class B Stock for shareholders of record on October 10, 2013.

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 36

-25-

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

ASTRONICS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands)

June 29, 2013

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Astronics Peco, Inc. Adjustments Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 16,535 $ 5,843 $ 25,446 B, C, D, E $ 47,824
Accounts Receivable, net 42,819 9,172 �  51,991
Inventories 53,108 10,853 4,960 G 68,921
Prepaid Expenses and Other Current Assets 6,068 2,477 (2,160) B, G, J 6,385

Total current assets 118,530 28,345 28,246 175,121
Property, Plant and Equipment, net 54,741 3,475 1,956 H 60,172
Deferred Income Tax Assets 8,635 �  (685) H 7,950
Other Assets 3,162 2,172 (109) B, C 5,225
Purchased Intangible Assets, net 15,588 �  68,800 I 84,388
Goodwill 21,781 �  41,411 I 63,192

Total Assets $ 222,437 $ 33,992 $ 139,619 $ 396,048

(Continued on next page)

-26-

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

ASTRONICS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands)

(Continued from previous page)

June 29, 2013

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Astronics Peco, Inc. Adjustments Combined

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY
Current Liabilities:
Current Maturities of Long-term Debt $ 10,254 $ �  $ 1,322 C, D $ 11,576
Accounts Payable 15,043 3,173 �  18,216
Accrued Expenses 14,328 2,850 (1,765) B, H, J 15,413
Customer Advanced Payments and Deferred
Revenue 9,924 �  �  9,924

Total current liabilities 49,549 6,023 (443) 55,129
Long�term Debt 15,221 �  168,100 C, D 183,321
Other Long-term Liabilities 18,010 1,629 (1,629) B 18,010

Total Liabilities 82,780 7,652 166,028 256,460

Stockholders� Equity:
Common Stock* 174 561 (561) F 174
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (4,923) �  �  (4,923)
Other Shareholders� Equity 144,406 25,779 (25,848) A, C, F 144,337

Total Stockholders� Equity 139,657 26,340 (26,409) 139,588

Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 222,437 $ 33,992 $ 139,619 $ 396,048

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

* The above information on common stock has been adjusted to reflect the impact of the twenty percent distribution
of Class B Stock for shareholders of record on October 10, 2013.

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 39

-27-

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

ASTRONICS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(in thousands, except per share data)

For The Year Ended

December 31, 2012

Pro
Forma Pro Forma

Astronics Peco, Inc. Adjustments Combined
Sales $ 266,446 $ 77,787 �  $ 344,233
Cost of products sold 197,004 53,411 2,440 P, Q, S 252,855

Gross profit 69,442 24,376 (2,440) 91,378
Selling, general and administrative expenses 36,817 7,392 3,805 O, P, Q, R, S 48,014

Income from operations 32,625 16,984 (6,245) 43,364
Interest expense, net of interest income 1,042 12 7,109 K, L, M, N 8,163
Other (Income) expenses, net �  (4) 4 Q �

Income before provision for income taxes 31,583 16,976 (13,358) 35,201
Provision for income taxes 9,709 �  1,266 T 10,975

Net Income $ 21,874 $ 16,976 (14,624) $ 24,226

Basic net income per share* $ 1.28 $ 1.41
Diluted net income per share* $ 1.20 $ 1.33
Shares used to compute basic per share
amounts* 17,143 17,143
Shares used to compute diluted per share
amounts* 18,157 18,157

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

* The above basic and diluted earnings per share and the information on the number of shares used to compute basic
and diluted earnings per share, has been adjusted to reflect the impact of the twenty percent distribution of Class B
Stock for shareholders of record on October 10, 2013.

-28-

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

ASTRONICS CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF INCOME

(in thousands, except per share data)

For The Six Months Ended

June 29, 2013

Pro
Forma Pro Forma

Astronics Peco, Inc. Adjustments Combined
Sales $ 144,800 $ 42,397 $ �  $  187,197
Cost of products sold 105,900 29,152 1,297 P, Q, S 136,349

Gross profit 38,900 13,245 (1,297) 50,848
Selling, general and administrative expenses 19,858 4,514 670 O, P, Q, R, S 25,042

Income from operations 19,042 8,731 (1,967) 25,806
Interest expense, net of interest income 480 �  3,460 K, L, M, N 3,940
Other expenses, net �  118 (118) Q �

Income before provision for income taxes 18,562 8,613 (5,309) 21,866
Provision for income taxes 4,840 �  1,156 T 5,996

Net Income $ 13,722 $ 8,613 $ (6,465) $ 15,870

Basic net income per share* $ 0.79 $ 0.91
Diluted net income per share* $ 0.75 $ 0.87
Shares used to compute basic per share
amounts* 17,402 17,402
Shares used to compute diluted per share
amounts* 18,209 18,209

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

* The above basic and diluted earnings per share and the information on the number of shares used to compute basic
and diluted earnings per share, has been adjusted to reflect the impact of the twenty percent distribution of Class B
Stock for shareholders of record on October 10, 2013.

-29-

Edgar Filing: ASTRONICS CORP - Form 8-K/A